Figur PTO-1594 R 06-19-1 6.8-98 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal	JUN 8 1998
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyries):
COMERICA BANK	CARATTARE DEPENAL DANK
COMERICA DANA	Name: Standard Federal Bank
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2600 West Big Beaver Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	20 WI 77 / 200/
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🚨 No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	X Corporation-State
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other Assignment of Security Agreement All recorded on reel 1516/0064	designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 11, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	CEE ATTACTIED CONTROLL E A
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional purphers at	tached?XXX) Yes
	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Marjory G. Basile, Esq.	
Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 515.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 West Jefferson, Suite 250	8. Deposit account number:
	223
1000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\(\lambda_1 \)
Marjory G. Basile, Esq.	Un 5, 490
Name of Person Signing	Signiture Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.
OMB No. 0951-0011 (orp. 1771)	
Do not detail	ch this portion
NA 11 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	and information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	
Day Applement	f Patents and Trademarks
19/1998 TT0H11 00000019 944155 Box Assignment Washington, D.C	
FC:481 40.00 UP	heet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for revi-	ewing the document and gathering the data needed,
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sl	heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office	of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington.
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Washington, D.C. 20503.	Budget, PaperworkRedwign/Project(0651-0011). REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0803
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

1.	"Big Boy"
2.	"Big Boy"
3.	"Big Boy" and design
4.	"Big Boy" and design
5.	"Bob's"
6.	"Bob's Big Boy"
7.	"Bob's" (stylized letters)
8.	"Bob's Big Boy Family Restaurants" RN 1,230,569
9.	"Bob's Big Boy Restaurants" RN 1,230,570
10.	Design only
11.	"Big Boy"
12.	"Big Boy"
13.	"Big Boy Express" and Design RN 1,680,330
14.	"Big Boy"
15.	"Big Boy Restaurant & Bake Shop" RN 1,753,878
16.	"Big Boy Restaurant & Bakery" and Design RN 1,806,061
17.	"Big Boy" and Design
18.	"Fresh Magic"
19.	"Fresh Magic" (stylized letters) RN 1,323,533
20.	"Elias Brothers" and Design RN 1,102,913

NOTE: ALL TRADEMARKS ARE RECORDED ON REEL 1516/0064

DEFS1\545882.1\110276-00001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation, of 500 Woodward Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Intercreditor Agreement dated as of November 22, 1996 ("Assignor") ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to Standard Federal Bank, a federal savings bank, of 2600 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 in its capacity as Successor Collateral Agent under the Amended and Restated Intercreditor Agreement of even date ("Assignee"), without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, except as set forth in the Assignment of Collateral Documents of even date, all of Assignor's right, title and interest as the Collateral Agent under the following:

Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated November 22, 1996, made by Elias Brothers Restaurants, Inc. as Grantor to Assignor as Collateral Agent; as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

This Assignment is dated and effective on May 11, 1998.

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Witnesses:	COMERICA BANK, as Collateral Agent	
Larry R. Shulman	By: Lakshmi Sundaran	
Beth Ann Kiers	Its: Account Officer	
State of Michigan County of Wayne		
Lakshmi Sundaram , the Account	acknowledged before me on May 3, 1998, by Officer, of Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking	
corporation, on behalf of the bank, as Collat	,	
	Both ann Kiers	
BETH ANN KIERS, NOTARY PUBLIC Macomb County, Michigan, Acting in Wayne My Commission Expires August 28, 2002	Name: Notary Public	
	County, Michigan My Commission Expires: 8/28/2002	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0805